@

@,

1¢-23

- 253—

CHASSIS

FINAL DRIVE—STEERING BRAEKES AND CONTROL

(TDBE 8Ol to 38911)

FART

REF.

NUMBER NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:QO:D
46015 DxA 1 |STeerine Brake Bawo, Cenver, CowpLETE (OmpER 260077 R9I) TBK 501 70 25036 2
16015 Dax | |STEERING BRAKE BAND, CENTER, COMPLETE TEK 25037 1o 34U77 2
2600'{7 RY1{ 1 STEERING BaakE BAND, CENTER, COMPLETE
{WiLL Work ror 46015 DXA) TBX 508 To 25037 2
265048 RII | | STEERING BRAKE BAND, CENTER, COMPLETE TBK 34478 ue 2
259868 R9!I 1A [STeerinG DrAKE BaAnD WOvEN LINING FIELD SERVICGE PACKAGE, CENTER
{ConsisTs oF | Piece oF LINING, aND 12 Rivers, 21406 H)
{OrtioNat wiTh 262662 RYT) 2
262662 R9I IA | STeERING BrRAKE BAxD MoutDED LiNiwe FLELD SERVICE PAckAGE, CENTER
(Coxsists oF | Plece oF LinIng AnD §2 Riveys, 21406 H)
(OprronaL wiTH 259868 R9I) 2
265051 Rl 2 | STEERING BRAKE BAND JOINT PIN TBK 33478 we 3
103384 Cotrer Pin, 1/8 x 3/4" i
260093 R| 2 | BRAKE BAND JOINT PIN (HILL Work For BEOIG D) TBK 25037 vo 34477 ]
Y6019 D . 2 |StEERInG BRAKE BAnD JotNT Pin (ORDER 260093 RI) TBK 501 To 25036 y
107762 CoTTER Pin, 3/32 x 5/8" N
265065 R9| 3 |Steering Brake BanD, FRONT, COMPLETE TBK 34478 ue 2
53509 DXA 3 |Steemine Brake Bamp, FRONT, COMPLEYE TBK 501 To 34k77 2




254 - -

TC-23 CHASSIS

N:;::R “NEOF: ) DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:g"ﬂ
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING BRAKES AND CONTROL—Continued
(TDEK 801 to 38911)
46016 DXA 4 |sreerine Brake Banp, REAR, COMPLETE TBK 501 ro 34h77
265049 RYI 4 |5TEERING BRake Banp, REAR, COMPLETE TBK 34k78 ue
259867 RII bp | sTEERING BRAKE BAND Woven LIinine FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE, REAR
(ConsisTs o | Piece oF Lining, 10 RiveTs, 21406 H anp .
2 Rivers, 2144h H) (opTionaL witw 262661 R9I) 2
262661 RII YA | STeERinG BRAKE BAND MOULDED LiNING FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE, REAR
) (ConstsTs oF | PiEce oF LiNinG, 8 RivETs, 21406 H anp
2 Rivers, 21444 H) (opTrona with 259867 R9I) 2
26504k RII 5 |STEErinG Brake Banp, CompLeTe (Wier Work ror 53518 p8) a
k6028 D 6 |STEERING BRAKE BAKD ADJUSTING BoLT SPAGER 2
héoz9 D 7 |STeeriNG BRAKE BAND RELEASE SPRING 2
41509 D 8 |[sTeERinG BRAkE BAND RELEASE SPRING WASHER 2
k6026 D 9 | SteERrinNG Brake BAND PivoT JainT PIN TBK 501 To 2836, ALso
B 2929 to 2943 IncLusive 2
103387 CoTTER Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/2" z
57904 DA 9 | STEERING BRAKE BaNp Pivor JOINT PIN TBK 2837 ue, Notr 2929
' 1o 2943 INcLusive 2
21406 H 10 |StEERtNG BRAKE BAND Lining River, 186x3/8" {Tvee "C" PLAIN, BRASS) AN
21kl H 10 |STeeminG BrAke Bamp Lining River, [86xE/2" (Typt "CY PLAIN, DRASS) 8
265052 R9I Il | STEERING BrAKE BAND MoULDED LINING FIELD SERVICE PACKAGE, FRONT
{ConsisTs of | Piece oF Lining, 8 Rivers, 21406 H anp 2 Rivers, 21484 H) -2
SE4TS DA 12 [SreeriNG BRAKE BAND ANCHOR SPRING i TBK 3084 up 2
56478 DA 12 | STEERING BRAKE BAND ANCHOR SPRING, 56475 D wiTH 2 Hooks, 56476 DA
{M1LL Worx ror 41394 D) : 2
56476 DA 13 |[SteErinG BRAKE BAND ANGHOR SPRING HOOK . TEK 3084 ue 4
41509 D 14 |steeriNc BRAKE Roo RETURN SPRING WASHER 2
2822 D 15 [SteerinG BRAkE RoD RETURN SPRING SPACER 2
53495 D I6 [5Teerinc BRAkE Rop RETURN SPRING 2
B4l DA 17 | STeering BRAKE LEVER z
181436 CaP ScREW, 1/2 % 2-1/8" N.F. HEx HEAD 2
103028 Hex NuT, 1/2" N.F. 2
103323 Lockwasker, 1/2" 2
43664 DC 18 | STEERING BRAKE ANCHOR SPRING ANCHOR, COMPLETE {WiLL Work For 46022 DA) 2
21845 Hex Nut, 1" N.C. 2
121326 : LOCKWASHER, I" 2
53505 D 19 |STeErING BRAKE BAND SET ScREW 2
220080 HEX NuT, 578" N.C. 2
20841 D 20 |STEERING BRAKE LEVER KEY 2
53497 b 21 |STeErinG BRAKE Rop RETURN SPRING ANCHOR 2
L1519 D 22 |STEERING BRAKRE PEDAL SHAFT DIRT Seat 2
53503 DA 23 |STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT AND AoJusTER, L.H, (Omoer 266472 R91)
53504 DA 23 |STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT anp ADJusTER, R.H. (OmoEr 266473 R91) !
53514 DA 24 IsteerinG BRAKE PEDAL ADJUSTER LOocK COLLAR AND LOCKWASHER 2
53506 D 25 |STEERtNG BRAKE RATCHET PAWL wiTH SHAFT, L.H. [
107763 CorTer Pin, 1/8 x 5/8" I
53507 D 25 |STeEriNG BRAKE RATCHET PAWL wITH SHAFT, R.H. ' !
107763 covrer Pin, I/B x 5/8" ] 1

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



O

@

TC-23

— 255~

CHASSIS

- R e DESCRIPTION ‘ SERIAL NUMBER oo
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING ERAKES AND CONTROL—Continued
' ) (TDBEK 501 to 3891))
6395 D 26 | STEERING BRAKE PEDAL PAD anC Rob, L.H. TTER 501 Tto 1655 |
8625 b 26 [ STEEAING BRAKE PEDAL PAD AND Rob, R.H. : 1
8625 D 26 |STEERING BRAXE PEDAL Pap anp Rop, L.H. TBK (656 up |
46275 D 27 |[STEERING BRAKE PEDAL PAD AND ROD SwiVEL 2
103030 Hex Nut, 5/8" N.F. 2
103325 LockwasHER, 5/8" 2
8kk6 D 28 [SteerinG BRAkE PEDAL, L.H. l
87 D 28 |SteErine Brake Peoan, R.H. !
181431 © CAP ScREW, 1/2 x [-1/2" N.F, HEX Heap !
18144 Cap Screw, (/2" x 2-3/8" N.F. Hex Heao 1
103323 Locxkwasker, /2" 2
93558 v 29 |StEtRIiNG BRAKE RoD END PIN, Long (WiLL Work rom 53498 D) 2
103384 Corter Pin, 1/8 x 3/4" 2
265043 RI| 30 | STeEring BrAkeE ROD WiITH WELDED YOKE ENDS TBK 4478 usp 2
53508 DX |- 30 | STEERING BRAKE RoD WiTH WELDED YOKE ENDS TBK 501 To 34477 2
103498 31 {STEERING BRAKE ROO ENO PIN, SHORT 2
103384 CotTer PIN, 1/8 x 3/4" 2
Lgo23 b 32 |STEERING BRAKE PIvor LEVER BUSHING L
8445 pax 33 [ STeering BRAKE Pivat LEVER WITH 2 BuSHINGS, 36023 D ] TBK 501 to 34477 2
265042 RII 33 | Stecrine Brake PivoT LEVER wiTH 2 BusHINes, 46023 D TBK 34478 ve z
L8045 o 34 |STecring BRAKE PivoT.SHAFT (WiLL Work For 4602l D) 2
k6025 D 35 |STEERING BRAKE Pi1voT SHAFT STuD 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, | /2" 2
46027 D 36 | STEERING BRAKE BAND ADJUSTING BoLT . 2
103028 Hex Nut, 1/2" N.F. 2
41508 p 37 [Ssteerine BrAkE BaND ApJusT ING BHLT PIN 2
68621 DA STEERING BRAKE BAND MOULDED LiNiNG FIELD SERVIEE PACKAGE
(OPFionaL wiTH 68629 DA) (WiLL Work For 46018 DA)
{ConNs15T5 oF ONE oF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING PACKAGES,
262661 R9I, 262662 Rl anp 265052 R9L) a3
68629 DA STEERING BRAKE BAND WOVEN awD MouLoed LiNiNG FIELD SERvicE
PackaGE (OPTIonaL wiTH 6862k DAY (WitL Worx rom 46018 DA)
{ConsisTs oF ONE EACH OF THE FOLLOWING PACKAGES, 265052 RII,
259867 RG1 anp One 259868 R9I) ) 2
109350 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT LuericATOR FiTTiNe (ALENWITE
1612) (OpTionaL wiTH 109460) |
109460 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT LusriciTor FiTting {LincoLw
5300) {OrTionaL with 109350) I
266472 R9I "STEERING BRAXE PEDAL SHAFT AwD ApJuster (LH} Service Packase
{WiLL Work ror 53503 DA) {Cowsrsats of | STEERING BRAKE PEDAL
. SHAFT AND ADJUSTER (LH} 53503 DA amo | Luericator FiTTiNg, HOSL6O) ]
266473 %91 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT AND ADJusTER (RH) Seavice Packaat
(WiLL Work ror 53504 DA) {ConstsTs oF | STEERING BRAKE PEDAL
SHAFT aNp AbsusTER (RH) 53504 DA anp | LuBRicator FrTving, 109460} 1
274974 R9) STEERING BRAKE BAND AND LINKAGE FIELD |MPROVEMENT PACKAGE

{For Liat oF PaRTs sE€ "DETAILs oF AsseMmery”) TDBK 501 1o 38911




